

MARCH 29, 2017 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

JOE HARDISON, D/B/A MONARCH CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JOE HARDISON, d/b/a MONARCH CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 56 days for a total of \$22,400.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JOE HARDISON, d/b/a MONARCH CONSTRUCTION to prevent him from performing work in violation. JOE HARDISON, d/b/a MONARCH CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

STEPHENS-BAKER DEVELOPMENT, INC, D/B/A SBDI BUILDERS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of STEPHENS-BAKER DEVELOPMENT, INC, d/b/a SBDI BUILDERS is hereby revoked for misconduct. STEPHENS-BAKER DEVELOPMENT, INC, d/b/a SBDI BUILDERS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

43087 JASON NICHOLS DBA - DESIGNS BY JASON NICHOLS \$900.00
reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 2 years
27701 PURSLEY CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LLC \$200.00
25273 JAMES W. ZULKER, JR. & SONS, LLC \$6,000.00 reduced to \$3,000.00 if
no further violations for 3 years
31564 DANNY J. MEWBORN DBA - MEWBORN CONSTRUCTION
\$9,000.00 reduced to \$3,500.00 if no further violations for 3 years

43179 KELLY SHORT CONSTRUCTION, LLC AND JESSE MARTIN
\$18,000.00 reduced to \$1,600.00 if no further violations for 3 years and
pay any judgment
38096 DOLPHIN POOLS INC. \$700.00
30559 MATT HARRISON DBA - MATT HARRISON CONSTRUCTION
\$2,000.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 3 years
43133 DARIN PEGRAM \$4,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations
for 2 years and pay any judgment
34912 SUPERIOR OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS LLC \$1,000.00 reduced to
\$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years